
 

                            TENDER NOTICE FOR WALL PAINTING AND ALLIED WORKS 

   
Tender Notice No AGM-MK-KDP -047-2024-25                   Dated 16.07.2024 

Sealed quotations are invited from the experienced, reputed and financially sound parties for 
undertaking wall painting and allied works in different places comes under FACT Zonal Office 
covering Kurnool district of Andhra Pradesh for total approximate contract value of Rs.1lakh..  

 
 

  Terms and Conditions:  
        

1. The rates quoted should be for the item of work mentioned in the BID Form attached. 

2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and levies charged by the Govt. or any 
other agencies. 

.  

3.  The rates quoted will be valid for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of 
opening of the tender.  

4.   The quotation should reach the   AGM, FACT Zonal office, D No. 39/642-6, Aravind 
Nagar, Patel Road, KADAPA - 516002. Phone 8129521937 on or before 11.am on 
25.07.2024. 

5.  The quotations received after the stipulated time and date will not be entertained. 

6. The quotations received within the stipulated time will be opened at 2.00 PM on  

25.07.2024 in the presence of the tenderers present.  

7. The period of contract is for one year from the date of award of contract. 

8.  The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without 
assigning any reason what so ever.  

9.  The successful tender if awarded the contract should undertake the wall painting  



And allied works as per the design, specifications and guidelines of the company to the 
fullest satisfaction of the company.   

 

10. The standard quality paints and materials should be used for the wall painting and allied 
works. Before painting the surface of the wall should be cleaned properly a coating of 
primer should be done before starting the painting. 2 coats of paints should be used for 
painting. 

11. The painting should last for a minimum period of 2 years. The successful tenderer should 
give undertaking to this effect and any damages to the painting during the guarantee 
period have to be made good by the contractor at his cost. 

12. The painting or any other allied work should bear the details such as the dimension, 
date, month and year of the painting work done and name of the painter at the right-
hand bottom corner on each painting/work. 

13. The contractor should complete the work allotted within 3months from the date of 
order given. 

14. On completion of the painting the contractor should submit the bills district wise in 
duplicate. The contractor bills should accompany a postcard size GPS photograph of the 
work/painting and a certificate from the concerned territory Sales officer stating that the 
work has been completed as per the company's specification and to the satisfaction of 
the company. 

15. The levies insisted by the Govt. or other agencies will be deducted from the bills 
preferred by the contractor and the balance payable amount will be settled within 15 
days of submission of bill. 

16. In the event of termination of contract due to any fault/failure of the contractor the 
company reserves the right to make alternate arrangements for carrying out the work at 
the risk and cost of the contractor and adjust the loss/damage in the pending bills if any 
to make good the loss. 

 

  

17. The company further reserves the right to realize compensation from him for additional 
loss if any incurred by the company as a result of contractor failure to fulfill his 
obligations as per terms and conditions of the contract. 

 

18. Rent if any demanded by the owner of the wall for the entire quarter period will have to 



be paid by the contractor. The company will not be liable to pay any amount either to 
the owner or to the contractor on this account. 

19. Painting and Allied works should be undertaken only as per the rates and regulations 
notified by the Department/Agencies of the Government of Andhra Pradesh and 
Government of India. 

20. The dispute, show cause notice or penal action, loss/damage for the company for 
undertaking the work violating/ deviating from the above, the contractor will be held 
responsible.   

 

  Very truly yours 

  For the Fertilizers and Chemicals Travancore Limited, 

  ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER/ KADAPA 
 


